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National Highways Authority of India
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India

&13itg e, e / Regional Office, Odisha
3014, diwdl #fere, arer efewm, e | R/, SHiE R, YEIvEt-uuto 13, sifem
301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights, Plot No ; 17, Javadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751013, Odisha
{Im fPh.: MGT74- Z2361470WGT0
§-5% e-mail: roodisha@nhei.org, ronhaiodisha@gmail.com, 3982 / Web : www : wew.ahai.govin

MNHAI/13011/54/R0O/0D/ fgo {2026 27.01.2026

To
The 5r. Technical Director,
NIC Centre at MoRTH,
Transport Bhawan,
New Delhi 110001

Sub:  Chandikhole Paradip Section of NH-53 (Pkg - lll): Permission for laying of 33
KV UG Cable along and across NH, in the state of Odisha- reg.
Ref: PD, PIU- Chandikhole letter no. 2329 dated 11.12.2025

Sir,
Please find enclosed herewith proposal of M/s TPCODL, Marshagahi for laying of
33 KV in the state of Odisha. The details are as under:

Sl | - HDPE / DI Pipe
No | Lescription Lhamageh Dia in MM Remarks
. | Atona NH KM 46.190 to Km 46.710 (RHS) |1 no HDPE Pipe of
1 g Km 46.190 to Km. 46.900 (LFS) | 200 mm Dia. | 0o
: 2 nos HDPE Pipe
3. | Crossing NH | Km 46.710 of 200 mm Dia.

2 Accordingly, as per guidelines issued by MoRT&H vide F. No. RW/HNH-
33044/29/2015/58R(R)  dt. 22.11.2016, the application along with the
recommendations of concerned PD/Consultants are enclosed herewith with request to
hoist the same in the Ministry’s Website for public comments within 30 days of

uploading on the website.

This is issued with the approval of Regional Officer, Odisha.
Yours Sincerely,

P xeF

(Amit Kumar Gupta)
Dy. General Manager (Tech)

& Fraierd / Corporate Office : fee-5 wd 6, F9x-10, g,  Rwerd 110075 / G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075
70 / Phone : 011-25074100/25074200, 3=@3e /website : nhai.gov.in
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National I nghwa S Authunty of India

(Ministry of Road Transpm-t & Highways, Govt. of India
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02—, Wit Hfstel, Urel T, T A W/e, TEed fawR, qEAvE-ey 03, sifem
1':” -A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights, Plot No : J7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751013, Odisha
T/ Ph.: 0674- 23614707670
99 e-mail: roodisha@nhai.org, ronhaiodisha@gmail.com, 3THEZ / Web : www ; www.ahai.govin

NHAI/13011/54/R0O/0D/ | § O 12026 27.01.2026

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

5ub:  Chandikhole Paradip Section of NH-53 (Pkg - Ill): Permission for laying of 33
KV UG Cable along and across NH, in the state of Odisha- reg.

The applicant, M/s TPCODL has submitted proposal for laying and crossing of 33
KV in the state of Odisha. The details are as under:

sl. _— . HDPE / DI Pipe |

No Description Chainage Dia in MM Remarks

| Mone NH KM 46,190 to Km 46.710 (PHS] | 1 no HDPE Pipe of |

2, 8 Km. 46.190 to Km. 46.900 (LHS) | 200 mm Dia. uah HOD |
: 2 nos HDPE Pipe | | voueh

3. _ Crossing NH | Km 46.710 | of 200 mm Dia.

2. As per guidelines issued by MoRT&H vide F. No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R)
dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration will put out the application in the
public dumain fur 30 days for sceking clalms and objections on grounds ot public
inconvenience, safety and general public interest.

3: In view of the above, the comments of public, if any, on the above-mentioned
proposal are invited on below mentioned acddress.
The Regional Officer,
National Highways Authority of India,
Regional Office, Odisha
301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights,
J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar 751013, Odisha
e-mail: roodisha@nhai.org

This is issued with the approval of RO, Odisha.

A’_y. EgE "

Dy. General Manager (Tech)

National Highways Authority of India,
Regional Office, Odisha

301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights,

J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar 751013

1A smEierd [ Corporate Office : ffeeti-5 ud 6, f9t-10, g, ¢ fiewa ~110075 / G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075
7am / Phone : 011-25074100/25074200, =782 /website : nhai.gov.in




VT TMET TSHET ATfEaRTuT
(Tge WIitaeT 34X TSTETT Harer™, WRE TEHT)
National Highways Authority of India
{Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Government of India)
ufE= Fai=94 39/ Project Implementation Unit
.U TS APy, J3eyl, 9, ST - ey y o 3% (3ffETm)
MHAI Complex, Neulpur, Chandikhole, Jajpur-755024 (Odisha)

HHe Wi 9T / Tel : 06725 - 291479
§-9e /e-mail ; nhalchandukhnre@gman com, piuchandikhole@nhal.org
NHMH3ﬂ11.-"13!RDWJ’2E]25!PIUECDLHX?)}‘C{ {‘} Dec., 2025
To, '

The Regional Officer,

National Highways Authority of India,
Regional Office-Odisha

301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights,

Plot No. J/7, Jayadev Vihar,
Bhubaneswar-751013.

Sub: Proposal for execution of 33KV UG cable work on NH from 46+190 to 46+710 on RHS
along and at 46+710 LHS across and Km. 46+710 to 46+900 on RHS. Reg.

Ref.: (1) TPCODL letter No ; 057 dated 30.08.2025
(2) This office letter No. 1780 dated 18.09.2025
(3) Independent Engineer letter No: MSV-DHC/IM-Chandikhnle /MHAI/ 2025/ 1148

dated 24.09.2025.

Sir,

In inviting a kind reference to subject cited above, il is Lo state that TPCODL vide
letter cited under reference (1), submitted the Proposal for execution of 33KV UG cable
work on NH from 46+190 to 46+710 on RHS along and at 46+710 LHS across and Km. 46+710 to
46+900 on RH5.

In this connection, it is to inform that the proposal has been got examined in light of
the guidelines issued by Ministry of Road Transport & Highways vide Circular No. RW/NH-
33044/29/2015/58R(R) dated 22.11.2016, NHII/P/66/76 dated 19.11.1976, RW/NH-
33023/19/99/DO-II! dated 17.10.2003 on “Guidelines / Morms for access permission for laying
33KV UG cable & road crossing and such other facilities”, by the Independent Engineer, M/S.
MSV International Inc. in association With M/S D.N. Consultant, S.L and recommended vide
letter No. 1148 dated 24.09.2025. The site has also been inspected by the representative
of Independent Engineer, Concessionaire and the NHAI official and it is found broadly in
line with Ministry's guidelines. Accordingly. the concessionaire has submitted the o
Objection’ for the access permission to TPCODL.

Therefore, it is recommended that the permission may be accorded for access
Permission to TPCODL from 46+190 to 46+710 on RHS along and at 46+710 LHS across and K.
46+710 to 46+900 on RHS. Submitted for consideration and approval please.

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully,
Verma)
ct Director

(J4

i T1E4 / Corporate Office : [9-5 Ud-6, HFeT-10, g, 7§ faweil-110075/ G- S&GE 5ecmr 10, Dwarka New Delhi - 110075
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(') Rajbir Paradip Put. Ltd.

Always a Step Ahead in Infrastructure...
(CIN No.: U42101JH2023PTC020323)

Ref. No. RCPL/NH-53/CP PKG-ITII/NHAI/F01/2025/1538 Dated:05" December 2025

To,
The Project Director,

National Highways Authority of India
NHAI Complex, Neulpur, Chandikhole,
Dyist-Jajpur (Odisha), PIN-755024.

Sub: Rehabilitation and Up gradation from 4 to 8 laning of Chandikhole — Paradip Section of N1-53
(Old NH-5A) from Km.39.000 to Km. 60.000 (Package-3) in the State of Odisha on HAM mode
Proposal for execution of 33 KV UG Cable work on NH from Km.46.190 to 46.710 on RIS along
and at Kn.46.710 across to LHS and Km.46.710 to 46.900 on LHS - Reg.

Ref: 1) NHAI letter no. NHAL/13011/13/RoW/2025/P1U/CDL/1780 Dated 18.09.2025

Dear Sir,

With reference to subject & letter cited above, the Concessionaire is in receipt of the letter
under reference wherein the Authority has been secking recommendation of the subjected proposal.

In this context, it is to submit that the Concessionaire has no objection for the Proposal for
execution of 33 KV UG Cable work on NH from Km.46.190 to 46.710 on RHS along and at
Km.46.710 across to LHS and Km.46.710 to 46.900 on LHS subjected to the condition that the work
should be carried out by the agency (M/s TPCODL) as per NHAI Extant Guidelines for
“Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility service along & across National Highways”. In
the event of any damage to the Project Stretch either completed or is in progress at the said location,
all cost incurred for repair and restoration of such works shall be borne by the Authority with
immediate reimbursement to the Concessionaire.

This is for kind information & necessary action.

Thanking you and assuring the best of our services in all the time.

Yours faithfully,

Copy to - The Authorized Signatory, MSV International Inc. In Association with D.N, Consultany.

Pape 1 ofl

614 Hariom Tower Commercial Complex. Circular Road. Lalpur. Ranchi - 834 001 (Jharkhand)



MSYV International, Inc.

g g MSV INTERNATIONAL INC. rorve HV'/38

v Hadibandhu Vihar, Silva Das
Kendrapara-754211, Odisha

Associalion with i, ;
e ssuciation Email: msv. paradip24 @gmail com

oy
MSV D€ DN.CONSULTANT iy

Seqtionof N7 08d X SA) Feota ke 0000 o ko 76648

findhe nbate of Oudis

I

petaddion Gom 4 te 8 Lning of Chandikbals - Pagadi

bidepenstent Engineer Services for Rebabilitation and upgia b st Shuilate \-HI:-.;:;_
Letter. No.: MSV-DNC/IE-Cha ndikhole/NHAI/2025/1148 Dated.24.09.2025
To,

The Project Director,
National Highway Authority of India,
Project Implementation Unit,

NHAL Complex, Neulipur, Chandikhole,
Jajpur, 755024, Odisha

Sub:_Independent Engineer Services for Rehabilitation and up gradation from 4 to 8 laning of
Chandikhole Paradip section of NH-53 (Old NH-5A) from km 60.000 to km 76.646 in the state of Odisha
on HAM mode (Package-4) Proposal for execution of 33KV UG cable work on NH from 46+190
to 46+710 on RHS along and at 46.710 LHS across and Km.46+710 to 46+900 on LHS.

Reg.
Ref: Authority letter no: NHAI/13011-13/Row/2025/PIU/CDL/1780 Dated:18.09.2025

Dear Sir,

With reference to cited subject, TPCODL has proposed DC line shall be laid in the National Highway
from 464190 to 46+710 on RHS along and at 46.710 LHS across and Km.46+710 to 464900 on LHS
as per the details given in attached checklist. The DC line is proposed to be installed using HDD method.
Crossing lncation map and cross sectinon detail drawings are dllached herewith for your kind 1eference

& consideration.

Independent Engineer has inspected the site Jointly with the Agency at the proposed location from Km
46+190 to Km 46+710 on RHS along and at 46.710 LHS across and Km.46+710 to Km 46+900 on
LHS, It has been observed that the proposal location is found satisfactory as per the guidelines of
MORT&H circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R (R), Dated: 22.11.2016.

Hence in this context, the Independent Engineer hereby recommends the proposal for execution of
33KV UG cable work in support of the Standard Inspection Note for access permission.

This is for your information and necessary Action
Thanking you and assuring our best services always.
With Best Regards

WL WL, NHAL

\#’(J .:—-re“";‘;-.*r."D*:Noﬂﬁ-fe{&%:"m-m-‘-”*}g_

Amit Kumar Mohapatra
Team Leader Cum Sr. Highway Engineer

Encl: - As Above 3
Copy to: MSV DN Consultant for information. %\

b
India Ofice MSV: Unat No. 314, 515 & 516, Sth Floor. Suneity Success Thver, Golf Course
E-mail:infoldmsvgroup.com: Tel: PH9]-124-2841 160: CIN: FOJ214

USA Office MSV: 15215, 6.2nd Avenue N.E Kenmore, Washingtonkb80.28, USA. Tel: 001-425-138-4342. Fuail: info sy group. com

Extension Road Sector 65, Gareaon-1.22008 (Harvana)



Standard Inspection Note for Access Permission

Name of Work: P | for ex ion le work on NH 46+1

-+ n RHS along a 710 LHS ac n A46+71 46+

Date of Inspection: Joint site inspection on 22.09.2025

Observations and comments on Proposal:

1

7
f.

g,

The work Should be in HDD Method and Should not affect the avenue.

2. Draft agreement copy is in order.

3. Undertakings, Indemnity bond supplied are in order.

4,

5. The laying of Electrical Power Cable should be laid at the edge of the ROW along the project highway

Details mentioned in the checklist is satisfactory.

within 5 mtr utility corridor.

. 1otal length of DC line laylng dlony Project lilghway Is 0.710 il diid uiussity widll shall be the width

of ROW i.e. 70m. (Approx).
HDD methodology statement is provided.
The rrawings are clear and descriptive,

Safety precautions declarations are included in the methodology statements.

10. This UG laying by HDD method and crossing of power cable shall not be affecting any

MNHAI assets.

11. Work Shall be completed under stipulated time frame.

The stipulated norms/check list and drawing has been verified as per Ministry's Circular No.-

RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R (R), Dated: 22.11.2016 and found to be in order. Therefore, may

be recommended for approval of Provisional NOC.

Dy. Manager(Tech)
N.H.A. PiU
Chandikhole
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TPCODL

Letter No: TPCODL/ Projectsf KED-11/25-26 /057 Dated; - 30,08.2025

To

The Project Director,

Natonal Highway Authority of India
Chandikhol,

Subject: Regarding NOC/Approval of proposal for 33 KV UG Cable across and along NH-5A |[Chandikhol-
Paradeep] under NHAI

Sir,

With relerence to the above subject, we are hereby submittng supporting documents [lor construction of 33 KV
Lines for dedicatedly Inading of areas and to improve the relinhility of power supply from Marshagha 132/33kV

(355, “ha

T ] For |It,11'nj.1 the same, we need 10 accord your ﬂl"pr{wul for esvecution of 3% KW LIS Cabile wark om BED from Ko 100
o A TI0 o RHS along amd an Km A0, 710 across (o LHS and Km 407 10 i S6000 on LHES along of NI Noo BA
Hind,

" Detnils of Worl brenliup: 5 A

5. Chrele Piskploen Mo Brapros sl Pt 33KV Feeder Length | qpy 10 (NH SA Chesinage Na )
No (KM)
"y | paraneer | marstiacna | 33RVUG :‘;:'f;[" L#crms 0175 Chainage Ko, [46.710)
, .
: i e 33 KV UG Cable [along Chainage No. (46,190 to 46.710
2 PPARADEERP E MARSHAG] f..r’l.! Nil) - . 710 RHS & 46,710 to 46,900 L11S)

Your kind approval is required for construction at the said chainage.
p

Detail proposal is attached herewith as annexure,

Encl:
1. Undernaking.
2. Authorization letter,
3. Checklist.
4. Draft agrcement.
5. Route drawing.

 Regards,

P

Basant Taria
Project - Head |
aradeep Cire 01,
Paradeep Circle, TPCODI ﬁ.ﬁ_ﬂ.quH'&‘
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Proposal For Laying of 33 KV UG Cable across at Marshaghai Crossing Chowk and along Paradeep Road (NH-5A)

SLNOD | ITEMS INFORMATION/STATUS REMARKS

1 General Information for Laying Overhead Transmission fine

TPCODL PROJECTS OFFICE, IDCO TOWER,9TH

1.1 Hame & address of the applicant/agency FLODR, BHU an
1.2 National Highway Number NH 54
13 State ODISHA
14 Location MNEAR MARSHAGHAI CROGSING CHOWE
15 [Chainage in KM} 46.190 - 46.900
16 |Length in K 0710
‘Width of available ROW T0 mitr Avg

17 a) Left side from centre line towards increasing Chainage/KM direction

b) Right side from centre tine towards increasing chainage /km direction

18 Progosal for Lay Underground edectrical lines YES

a) Left side from centre line towards increasing Chainage/KM direction

| b) Right side from centre tine towards increasing chainage fkm direction

19 Proposal to aguire land A

a) Left side from centre line

b) Right sidie from centre tine
110 Whether proposal is in the same side where land is not to be acquired NA
If not then where to lay the cable WITHIN ROW
111 Details of already lald services, if any, along the proposed route 10CL water Pipe Line.
112 Number of lanes |2/4/6/8 Lanes existing 4
1.13 Proposed number of lanes {2 lane with paved shoulders/4/6/8 lanes) ]
service road existing or not EXISTING
If yes then which side
114 a) Left side from center line Yes
bRight side from Central line Yes
proposed service road NA
a} Left side from center line
L15
b)Right side from Central line
116 Whether proposal to lay electricity UG line is after the service road or between the service i
% road and main carriageway
117 The permission for laying of overhead transmission line shall be considered for YES
; approval/rejection based on the Minlstry circulars mentioned as abowve
Carrying of sewage fgas pipeline on the Highway bridges shall not permitted as funes/gases
a} pipes can accelerate the process of corrosion or may cause explosions, thus, being m AGREED
injurious than leakage of water. i I
PASTIST TOARIL
Fn: joctHead
o |
Parcdzzp Circle

* project DISCIon o
hwayt Authority
L

TFCCS.. --d-:r"""'l



Proposal for laying ﬂ! 33 IW' UG Cable across at Mmhashni Crossing Chowk and along Pumdnp Rmd (NH - 5A)

Carryng of gliectncitly overhead ines on bridges shall slso be :ll»!bu!-g!d. Hgwewet | electiig
supply suthordses sesm 1o have mo other sabde alternatse and approach the Highway
Aatharity well in tiome bofore the design on the brdge ik finalized. They may be pesmitted o

Ll HA
carry the pipe line on independent wperstructure, supported on extended portions of pipers
and abutments in wich & manaes that in the final arangement enpagh free space aroung the
spperstruciure of the brdges remains available for inspection and repairs ete.
o Cost of eeguired extensson of the substructure as well a5 that of the supporting shall be brone AGREED
hrplhr Irnn- n charige of the Lnlies,
Grrvaes are nol heing ABmwed mﬂmrmm.ﬂplqmﬂw Nldpl‘ll.l'lﬂll part of The beedges Salety o T 1
) ol the Brdges has 1 be Bept @ wew while permittng vaniuous werasoes along bodge AGRILD
Agprovaly are to e accorded in this regard with the concurrence of the Miniiry's propect
Cheef Emgineers only. e
o Cromuing of the Road involved, 0 Yes, it Shall be cither encaved m pipes OF Theough Sirature
118 AGREED
al Condurtes specialy built for that Purpose at the eapences of the agency owning the line
a) Eniting Oramage dructure shall nat be sloowed b camy the lnes AGREED
il 5 1l i i @ Barmal 0o NN iS
Croaung shall not be Loo near the egisting Aragiures on L Ratonal Highway, the mansmam
4] AGIEED
distance being 15 meter What i the datance from the ewisting aruciares?
The tasing pipse (e conduil pipe i the case af the electrie cabbejearrying ihe utility hnes shall o
) e ol steel, cast won, of reinforced cement conerete and have adeguete strength and be large AGREED
eroaigh 10 penmit ready withdrawl of the carior pipe fcable. - =
I'I ks ol the casingcondurl grpe ihall e eated foom the outtide, w0 that i does not art 2. a D
dlmﬁr p.llh
l —— -
0 Vi amisiig foomnadaait s Wnailad & manansLm r'-ilrn-errn draim b drain moputs ard loe of ACRLED
{ ihe dape in bhe filly
. The |mnf|hem|nﬁcmw: pepe shauld be at least 1.2 meter below the wrlate of the road AGEFED
sibdEct 1o Doy AT IEa40 U3 meter below e drain invieris,
” Crossing shall be bu boring methad (HDD) spacially where the eostng road pavements ool AGREED
pement conorete of dense bituminous ceacrele Type
i I catiRg EARMIT BIRE SAIN D6 INEII1H0 WITR 3N BVEN DEArEE LTOUIoun s g sl s AGRLLD
w:h_. m.lﬂl‘uﬂ “ h purrurrﬂ !h\t humatlurln'l'l mmu m |I
? Document [Drawingy cnclosrd wilh e apoial TRCIDSED
21 (m;wwnnthnqdnglm whee ol H\rlun:hfnrwenirﬂlthtﬂmﬂhbd llil'I-MI'M-llml" of AOREED
Lo deeps U4 meder waie |
1] 's.h.n-uldnulhﬂlrnlmthnnmm.%lhmlh!mwﬂm!lﬂrﬂthﬁPW-
9 located a5 clowe to the extreme edge of the right of way as possible but not less than 15 meter AGREED
hmﬂw' oenire I'lm-lnd 'I:hlr' l'lt'k'ﬁl Hﬂ'"ﬂﬂiﬂ
- H‘ullqﬂl (e pgrm.u.pd o rum along thie Natsonal Highway when thi road N'II'MIIIOHHUIHHHT NA
n the dosibaie (ull Mor shall thsaes be lasd I:I'i'l'r Thie emisting eulverts and brdges
Wi Mm:lbewIndmnhhrtnniahwlﬂimhrbﬂmﬂbmﬁdMWIlwlﬂ A
obstruct deaimage of the road land.
12 Lo sechion showing the wie of the i and location of the cabie for the HOD method MMM HDPE PIPE PR
Strip plany Route plan showing electrioty overhead line, chainage, width of the ROW, distance -
3 o the praposed pipe ine fram the edge of the BOW, rmportant mile stane, inersrciong, heA
| v it ainage works et e e e S T STy | pee . -
14 proposed elecinily overhead line A
p x aliceeed in the Litdity conrider only where paverments i = e
4 bitumninous cancrete yge], H yes, Methodology of the
w:m Bt mat mare than 60 em wider than the pouter AGREED
1 i o The Joilg whall be to a depth of not less than 30.om. & shall consist of
| '-_ q_.‘}ﬂr m“&'] lrnr M w arad cabbbes and graded 1o ekl 3 liem surface withoul AGREED
| i bu;ﬁ Villye nsurtabie soil and 1ock edeged should be extavated and
N ¥
| N— » - === = - SR
1 o stages (1] Side 10 1o the level of the top of the pipe and AGREED
1o of the roxd crull,
i nil ihﬁpnﬂ‘t ﬂiirarrul-r materiad laid i 15em layers mach conalidated by
h Ifm-mj:nnlruﬂvd addition of maisture o 95% ol the proior’s density. AGREED ijm D.'
l
wer-Tdl shall b compacted to the same density as the material that had been removed m}
~ |Consebdation by saturation oo ponding will not be permitied
| o Thae rruad grarst shall e Busilt to the same virength as the eeating crust on either side of the AL ; f._,q e and'
I .1u-nu». Care dhall be taken 10 dwosl the fopisetin ol & rllp # the ek Q —— "_1,0
ﬁimﬂmh s
B @ TL )3
“Hang p-h-o 2 NZ <
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f The extavatumn shall be protected by Ragman, signas and barricades and red lght duning naght b AGREED
| Wl ¥ reguired, adiverwion shall be constructed u-'rhe ;penuml agency awning the wility line = AGREED T
a2 Harzantal ﬂu:tml Deillang (HDD] method o h AGREED -
i 7413 Layirng of electrcy owerhesd line Ihl:w T ekt and methnd ol Laying B WA

e of the right of way as pasible up Lo detance of 10m from the brdge and sibjreet 1o all

a) AGHELD
other stipulations contamed m this ministrgs gudelines ssued with etter Mo, BH-0P GG s L
dated 19111976 S

LR 1] IDrarl! lipemae Agreement ugned by e witness CMELOAL DY

Preformance Bank Gaurantee i the Favor of NHA has to be oblained @50/ per running meter
iparadlel 1o NH) and Ry 100000/ per crossing of NH, for a period of one yeas initially
teatendable f requued Wil sl osy completeon woek las o secunty B omunngimaking
4 gond the excavated trench los Laying the calbiles dict by proper (ilfing and compac tion AGRILD
cleaning debrisfloose earth producted due to eeecution of trenching a1 least 50 m away from
th edge of the nght of way Mo payrment shall be payabie by the NHAL to the hognyes fod

thearing debinifidane earth . .
41 Performanc e BG au per abosw & Lo be obtained AGHEED
= i e
a2 Confirming of BG has beon obtained o ped NHAL guidelbnes. MGRELD
5 Affadawit findertakmg Trom the aplcant ATTADHED
51 Mt In damage innther ity f damaged then to pay the loses sathaer b BHAD 6 1o the prome
|- ! luﬂlilﬂlll‘l.l Aty .
S . - _ 1 s -
52 Renewal of Bank Gaurantee
53 Conlsmmng all the standands conditson ol NHAR guidelines
shifting of electrigity ovedhead e as and when reguired by NIHAL a8 thes own oot AGHLED
ftutuingg dbue o b Lainggenoeeming of FH ALHEED 1|
Indemmity againat ol damages and ¢lairms clause (oo} AGRIED
54 Tralti imovement dureng laying of electnoty averhead line to be managed by the apphcant AGREED
T T |Pror appeoval of the NHAI shall be obitamed betore urbertaking any work of installatan, T N
L2 whalling ar reqpadirs, or allerations 1o the showing electricity overhead line located inthe
Maional Haghwiay right of wags. L = —
s nditure | il any ancarned by MHAL Tor repaming any damage caused (o the Sationasl
L Highway vy laving, mamtenange of vhilting of the sledtnnty overhead ine will be barne by the
agrniy deang Lhe bne
o A NHAL ponsiers i1 necessary in the ffure to mowve the utility ine for any work of
53 Improvement of repairs 1o the road, 0 shall be cartied out as desiced by the NHALat the cost e

al the egenoy owing the utility hne within a reasonable tgeme (nit exceeding 60 days) of the
it i

- —_————— - - — Y

SR Cortifaate oo the appheant in the Foliowing Tormal

[a] Laying of the ehectnicity overhead lane anll not Baee any deletersms oflleoly on any of the
bt sl e vmpanenty, and rosdway walely Pos Erallie

Foer B Lenming "We da anderiake That we uil-;t-lm:.llr BEVICE oy Jpn-rml:hrnd\fur.dlﬂ al
51 our own cost not with standeng the peemigsion granted within such tieme x el be stipulated
iy NHAL Tar Fature six lanning ar sy other development?

- 1 4

511 Whio will sign the agreement on behalf of the chectrirty verhead Lline agency

512 Cernificate fromn the Propeet dieectod

3 Cartibsate bor canhimmng of 4l ganderd condmion wiued wde minivtry circular ps

! Minustry corclar Mo, K -4 15868 dated 3100 1963

Mlinastry cirpular Mo, NE-IPO SR TE dated 18719 11,1976

RASAS A
Notary, Kendrapara Town oep
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r

LE]

|Mteristry circulae Moo BWKRC PSSR TE dated |1 D5 J9R7

Rlrantry covalar hio AW/ et 1108071 /86- 0350 |n) dated J8.0/7 1993

Minastry cocufar Mo, RW/NH-1103 17186-000 o) dated 19.01. 19355

Minasiry cwcutar Moo RWNH-34066/2/35/58R dated 25.100.1099

Whinestry crcular Mo RV MH- BADGES 12005 SRRIE) dated 14,09 2003

.f.rrlql'll ate froen PO in the Tallasang lasmat 1-|-'-I'I w eerbified that ary ather ocateon al the
ehectmndy sverhead lime wauld be extremely difficult and unfeasanable costly and the
installation of electricity overhead line withan ROW will mot adverwely atleot the dosign,
stabaiiy and traffic safety of the lghway nor the hkely future imp nieni ssch ad wod B
of the camiapeway, sasing of crve ett”

iM-l'u-d‘-r coalar f KW RH 330240297015 SERR] dated 22 11,2016 |

WOT RECRIERRED

|
|
L§

(6} For &:laning
Lap Where feacble v avalable 1 doocertafy thal thees wll be no indranee Do progaosed Sis
Lararig Based g the Peasibnlity S paet coR0enng proposed Wructures a1 the weid lpeation ™

] in e Ieanstsdity regaort monot avadlable ” | da certify that sulficiond ROW is availabsie ag ute
Ioe accomaodating proposed sic laning

N section proposed 1o be taken up by NHAD on BOT basis-a clause i to be inserted in the
agresment “The peemitted haghweay onwhich Ugensee has been granted the ight 1o lay cabile
Sduci has alvo been granted as nght of the way 1o the concessionaire undert (he condewsion
agreement foe up gradaton of [, ... s Lian from K 5]

L% e NH ng e bwild, Oiperate and tandfer hanal and
1= wtgre, fhae heerses shall e anous the same”

Wha sl supervise the work ol lang of the elecinoity overhead ling

Who will ensure that the defects in road portion after laying of electricily overhead line are
costrected and If apl corrected then what action wil be taken

Whin will ary the (laims for damage done fdsruption in workmg of condessmnaine il asked by
il comerssionaine,

A certificate from B0 hat he will prtor Bhe progaosed pesmigsion i the regater of recnrds of
thar gurrrmieon i She e pibed probooma (coapy mne ke d]
1# g peerwiois appeival o aggorded Tos Liing of andergioand slecbriedy ineerimad line 1hat

phatooogy of 1he regeder of records of permissions sceonded a5 mamntained by PD then copy
b encloaed

=

>
e T

RADHASHYAM CHAND

ra Tow:



